MINUTES

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

STUDY SESSION – 6:00 P.M. APRIL 19, 2011

CALL TO ORDER – The Study Session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 8:51 p.m. by Mayor Stewart in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

ROLL CALL

Council: Richard A. Stewart Mayor

Jesse L. Molina Mayor Pro Tem
William H. Batey II Council Member
Marcelo Co Council Member
Robin N. Hastings Council Member

Staff: Jane Halstead City Clerk

Cindy Miller Executive Assistant to Mayor/City Council

Henry T. Garcia City Manager Robert Hansen City Attorney

Michelle Dawson Acting Assistant City Manager

Richard Teichert Financial & Administrative Services Director

Mike McCarty Parks & Community Services Director

Barry Foster Community & Economic Development Director

John Anderson Police Chief Steve Curley Fire Chief

Sonny Morkus Human Resources Director

Paul Early Deputy City Attorney

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Stewart opened the agenda items for public comments, which were received from Pete Bleckert (roads, Police Department, Moreno Valley Electric Utility Company), and Deanna Reeder (deficit reduction plan).

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

AGENDA ORDER

2. <u>CRIME FREE MULTI-HOUSING (POWERPOINT PRESENTATION)</u> (PD/10 MIN.)

Council's direction: bring back to a regular council meeting

3. MANDATORY SPAY & NEUTER OF ANIMALS (F&ASD/10 Min.)

Council's direction: to move forward with this item

AGENDA ORDER

- 1 DISCUSSION REGARDING COUNCIL RECESS (CC/ 10 Min.)
 - Council recess: July 13 August 15, 2011
- 4. CITY COUNCIL REQUESTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

CLOSED SESSION - canceled

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 10:02 p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:

Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

enl